Wisconsin Evangelical Lutheran Synod

> WELS

Chrlsts Love, Our Calling.

Pastor, teacher, and staff minister call report

6/23/2015 -6/29/2015

The call report details when pastors, teachers, and staff ministers change positions
within WELS. The Conference of Presidents oversees and coordinates the calling

process.

NO DECISION REPORTED

Pastors

Rev Jason D Oakland

Rev Joel T Sutton

Rev Daniel A Witte

Rev Leon R Ehlert

Rev Aaron M Strong

Rev Daniel G Baumler

Rev Mark R Gartner

Rev Edward L Bryant

Rev Timothy J Westendorf

Current call

Martin Luther LC
Neenah WI

Open Bible LC
Whiteriver AZ

Risen Savior LC
Lakewood Ranch FL

Fox Valley Lutheran High
School
Appleton WI

Shepherd of the Hills LC
Las Vegas NV

Christ Our Redeemer LC
El Paso TX

St Luke LC
Watertown WI

St Timothy LC
Lombard IL

Abiding Word LC
Highlands Ranch CO

New call

Salem LC
Loretto MN
Pastor

Latin America Admin
Committee
Pastor

Trinity LC
Nicollet MN
Pastor

Beautiful Savior LC
Green Bay WI
Pastor

Grace LC
Milwaukee WI
Associate Pastor

New Mission
Tyler and Liberty Hill TX
Pastor

Trinity LC
Kaukauna WI
Pastor

Living Word LC
Petaluma CA
Pastor

Jerusalem LC
Morton Grove IL
Pastor

Date issued

5/26/2015

5/27/2015

5/28/2015

5/31/2015

5/31/2015

6/4/2015

6/7/2015

6/7/2015

6/7/2015



Rev Erich W Westphal

Rev Scott W Bergemann

Rev Aaron J Dolan

Rev Wayne R Uhlhorn

Rev Tyler R Peil

Rev Thomas S Naumann

Rev Wesley G Bruss

Rev Shaun M Arndt

Rev Kelly B Huet

Rev Nathanael R Scharf

Rev Michael D Zarling

Rev Benjamin J Zahn

Rev Gerald P Arnold Jr

Rev Gerald P Arnold Jr

Rev Carl W Leyrer

St James LC
North Branch MI

Mt Zion LC
Kenosha WI

First LC
Racine WI

Fount of Life LC
Colorado Springs CO

St John LC
Stanton NE

Peridot LC
Peridot AZ
Grace LC

San Carlos AZ

Good Shepherd LC

Cedar Rapids IA

Good Shepherd LC
Holmen WI

St Marcus LC
Milwaukee WI

Luther Preparatory School
Watertown WI

Epiphany LC
Racine WI

Amazing Grace LC
Myrtle Beach SC

St Matthew LC
Stoddard WI

St Matthew LC
Stoddard WI

Divine Savior LC
Doral FL

Brooklyn LC
Brooklyn Park MN
Pastor

Redeemer LC
Tucson AZ
Associate Pastor

Shepherd of the Bay LC
Lusby MD
Pastor

Mt Olive LC
Las Vegas NV
Pastor

St John St James LC
Reedsville WI
Pastor

Our Redeemer LC
Wabasha MN
Grace LC

Nelson WI

Pastor Dual parish

Christ the King LC
Jamestown ND

St Paul's LC
Valley City ND
Pastor

Trinity LC
Jenera OH
Pastor

St Andrew LC
Middleton WI
Associate Pastor

Trinity LC
Watertown WI
Associate Pastor

Immanuel LC
Manitowoc WI
Pastor

St John's LC
Jefferson WI
Associate Pastor

Bethlehem LC
Menomonee Falls WI
Associate Pastor

St John LC
Hillpoint WI
Trinity LC
Lime Ridge WI
Pastor

Latin America Admin
Committee
Costa Maya Ministries,

6/7/2015

6/7/2015

6/7/2015

6/9/2015

6/11/2015

6/14/2015

6/14/2015

6/14/2015

6/14/2015

6/15/2015

6/16/2015

6/17/2015

6/17/2015

6/17/2015

6/18/2015



Rev Kenneth J Fisher Jr Wisconsin Lutheran High
School
Milwaukee WI

Rev Joel C Seifert Shining Mountains LC

Bozeman MT

Rev Matthew D Kuske St Paul LC
Lomira WI
Teachers Current call

Mrs Patricia R Koestler

Mrs Stacey L Aguilar

Mrs Michelle K Treder

Mrs Jody K Bitter St Mark LS
Bemidji MN

Mrs Kimberly J Frey

Mrs Kara L Peek

Mrs Jennifer L Carter

Mr Mark S Meyer

Costa Maya, Mexico
Pastor

Manitowoc Lutheran High
School

Manitowoc WI

President

Holy Cross LC
Tucson AZ
Pastor

St Paul LC
Ridgeland-2W WI
St John LC
Colfax WI

Pastor

New call

Trinity Lutheran
Preschool

Southern California
Lutheran Elementary
School Association, Inc.
Temecula CA

Teacher Grades K-4; one-
year call

Southern California
Lutheran Elementary
School Association, Inc.
Temecula CA

Teacher Grades 5-8; one-
year call

St Mark LS

Bemidji MN

Teacher One-year half
time call

St Bartholomew LS
Kawkawlin MI
Teacher Preschool /
Assistant to Director;
one-year half time call

Redeemer LS

Tucson AZ

Teacher Grade 2; one-
year half time call

St Mark LS

Eau Claire WI
Teacher
Departmentalized
Classes; part time call

Minnesota Valley
Lutheran High School
New Ulm MN

Teacher Social Studies
and Coaching

6/20/2015

6/21/2015

6/23/2015

Date issued

5/24/2015

5/26/2015

5/26/2015

5/31/2015

5/31/2015

6/7/2015

6/9/2015

6/11/2015



Mr Mark S Meyer

Mrs Kristin K Black

Mrs Roberta J Roecker

Miss Deborah A Struck

Mrs Stephanie D
Halldorson

Mrs Susan M Van Houten

Mrs Rachael L Hinz

Mrs Amy J Dahl

Mr Marc J Meihack

Mrs Jennifer M Berg

Mr Cameron R Ausen

Miss Margaret G
Rasmussen

Faith LS
Antioch IL

Immanuel LS
Manitowoc WI

Teacher Grades 7-8 and
Principal; one-year call

Fox Valley Lutheran High
School

Appleton WI

Teacher One-year; part
time call

Grace LS

Oshkosh WI

Teacher Kindergarten;
one-year call

Faith LS
Antioch IL
Teacher Early Childhood

St Jacobi LS

Greenfield WI

Teacher Grades 5-8
Departmentalized; one-
year three quarter time
call

Trinity LS

Belle Plaine MN

Teacher Grades 3-4; one-
year call

St Matthew's LS
Oconomowoc WI
Teacher
Departmentalized
Classes; three quarter
time call

Star of Bethlehem LS
New Berlin WI

Teacher Grades 5-8
Language Arts; one-year
half time call

Bethany LS

Kenosha WI

Teacher Grades 5-6 and
Athletic Director

Eastside LS

Madison WI

Teacher Grade 3; one-
year call

Wisconsin LS-Elementary
School (3-5)

Racine WI

Teacher Grade 6

Wisconsin LS-Elementary
School (3-5)

Racine WI

Teacher Grade 4

6/16/2015

6/16/2015

6/17/2015

6/17/2015

6/21/2015

6/21/2015

6/21/2015

6/21/2015

6/22/2015

6/22/2015

6/22/2015

6/22/2015



Mr Timothy J Thies

Mrs Julia A Ebsch

Mr Michael Werni

Mr Gregory C Kutz

Mr Cameron R Ausen

Mr Armin J Schwartz

Mrs Patricia A Hemmelman

Mrs Rebecca L Briney

Mrs Jenell D Snyder

Mrs Rachel B Diehm

Mrs Rebecca K Gorte

Mrs Amber M Frelitz

Mrs Elizabeth M Roecker

Bethlehem LS

Hortonville WI

Teacher Grades 5-6; one-
year call

Huron Valley Lutheran
High School

Westland MI

Teacher One-year part
time call

Illinois Lutheran High
School

Crete IL

Music; one-year
provisional call

St John LS

Watertown WI

Teacher Grades 5-6 and
Technology Director

Lakeside Lutheran High
School

Lake Mills WI

Teacher Technology

St John LS

Waterloo WI

Teacher Grades 5-6; one-
year call

St Matthew LS

Winona MN

Teacher Grades 3-4; one-
year call

Zion LS

Monroe MI

Teacher Grades 7-8; one-
year call

St Paul LS

Wonewoc WI

Teacher Grades 3-5 and
Athletic Director

First LS

La Crosse WI

Teacher Grades 7-8
Release Time; one-year
part time call

Friedens LS

Kenosha WI

Teacher Flex and Music;
half time call

Friedens LS

Kenosha WI

Teacher Principal Release
Time; half time call

St Peter LS
Weyauwega WI

6/23/2015

6/24/2015

6/25/2015

6/25/2015

6/25/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015



Mr Ryan Radloff

Ms Deanna Aiken

Mrs Jennifer Vik

Ms Carol Winkler

CALLS ACCEPTED

Pastors

Rev Neil R Varnum

Rev Don F Frelitz

Rev Steven H Prahl

Teachers

Mrs Kathleen M Schroeder

Mr David M Ring

Mrs Rosemary C Leerssen

Miss Megan L Watson

Current call

St John LC

Enterprise WI

St John LC

Mishicot-7NW WI

St John LC

Two Rivers-11N WI

Risen Savior

Navarre FL

Current call

Redeemer LS

Tucson AZ

Teacher Grade 2; one-
year call

Zion LS

Columbus WI

Teacher Grades 7-8; one-
year call

Friedens LS

Kenosha WI

4K; one-year half time
call

St Paul LS
Fort Atkinson WI
Grades 7-8

St Paul LS
East Troy WI
Grades 3-4; one-year call

New call

St Paul LC

Crandon WI

Christ LC

Hiles WI

Pastor Tri-parish with St
John, Enterprise WI

Trinity LC
Union Grove WI
Pastor

New Mission
Colorado Springs CO
Pastor

New call

Martin Luther LS
Oshkosh WI

Teacher Grade 2; one-
year call

Nebraska Evangelical
Lutheran High School

Salem LS

Colorado Springs CO
Teacher Grades K-8; one-
year call

Redeemer LS

Tucson AZ

Teacher PreK and Grade
2

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

Date accepted

6/23/2015

6/24/2015

6/28/2015

Date accepted

6/23/2015

6/23/2015

6/23/2015

6/23/2015



Miss Michelle M Hintz

Mrs Megan Bramstedt

Ms Alaina Treichel

Mrs Alissa L Schroeder

Mrs Kim Marie B Lemke

Mr David ] Zabel

Mrs Janet L Swanson

Mr Richard E Bakken

Mrs Susan K Zabel

Mrs Heather L Sulzle

Mrs Elizabeth M Hagedorn

Ms Alanna Walker

CALLS DECLINED

Pastors

St John's LS
Jefferson WI

Ascension LS and
Preschool
Sarasota FL

St Paul LS
Tomah WI

Ascension LS and
Preschool
Sarasota FL

Good Shepherd LS
West Bend WI

Current call

St John LS
Wauwatosa WI
Teacher Grade 3; one-
year call

St Paul LS
Howards Grove WI
PreK and K

St John LS
Milwaukee WI
Grade 2; one-year
provisional call

St John LS

Watertown WI

Extended Learning; one-
year part time call

Bethany Lutheran
Preschool

Fort Atkinson WI
Teacher Preschool - half
time call

Manitowoc Lutheran High
School

Manitowoc WI

Teacher English

St Philip LS

Milwaukee WI

Teacher K4 and K5; one-
year call

St Paul LS

Bangor WI

Teacher Grades 7-8 and
Principal

Immanuel LS

Manitowoc WI

Teacher Grades 3-4; one-
year part time call

Emanuel LS

New London WI
Teacher Grade 6; one-
year call

Good Shepherd LS
West Bend WI
Teacher Grade 2; one-
year call

Immanuel LS
Waukegan IL
Preschool

New call

6/23/2015

6/23/2015

6/23/2015

6/24/2015

6/24/2015

6/24/2015

6/24/2015

6/25/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

6/29/2015

6/29/2015

Date declined



Rev Ryan C Cortright

Rev Jeremy A Schulz

Rev Jeremy A Schulz

Teachers

Mrs Jennifer L Bunn

Mr Chad M Czerwan

Mr Peter A Iles

Mr Kyle A Seim

Mr Ethan S Hutchinson

Mr Jordan M Schmitzer

RESIGNED

Teachers

Mrs Lesa L McCauley

St Peter LC
Modesto CA

Faith LC
Tacoma WA

Faith LC
Tacoma WA

Current call

St John LS
Wrightstown WI

Christ-St John's LS
West Salem WI

St Paul LS
Lake Mills WI

Riverview LS
Appleton WI

Grace LS
Oshkosh WI

Current call

Sola Fide LS
Lawrenceville GA

CRM STATUS SUSPENDED

Pastors

Rev Mark Story

Current call

Retired

Cross of Glory LC
Peoria AZ
Associate Pastor

Zion LC
Monroe MI
Associate Pastor

Abiding Faith LC
Smyrna TN
Pastor

New call

Divine Peace LS
Largo MD
Teacher Grades 6-8

St John LS
Waterloo WI

Teacher Grades 5-6 and

Athletic Director

Risen Savior LS
Milwaukee WI
Teacher Grade 8

St Marcus LS
Milwaukee WI

Teacher Middle Grades

Trinity LS
Marshfield WI

Teacher Grades 6-8 and

Assistant Principal

Immanuel LS
Medford WI
Teacher Grades 6-8

6/22/2015

6/28/2015

6/28/2015

Date declined

6/16/2015

6/23/2015

6/23/2015

6/24/2015

6/27/2015

6/27/2015

Date resigned

6/15/2015

Date suspended

6/24/2015



