

Wisconsin Evangelical Lutheran Synod

Pastor, teacher, and staff minister call report

6/23/2015 - 6/29/2015

The call report details when pastors, teachers, and staff ministers change positions within WELS. The Conference of Presidents oversees and coordinates the calling process.

NO DECISION REPORTED

Pastors	Current call	New call	Date issued
. 45.5.5		iteli edi.	2410 100404
Rev Jason D Oakland	Martin Luther LC Neenah WI	Salem LC Loretto MN Pastor	5/26/2015
Rev Joel T Sutton	Open Bible LC Whiteriver AZ	Latin America Admin Committee Pastor	5/27/2015
Rev Daniel A Witte	Risen Savior LC Lakewood Ranch FL	Trinity LC Nicollet MN Pastor	5/28/2015
Rev Leon R Ehlert	Fox Valley Lutheran High School Appleton WI	Beautiful Savior LC Green Bay WI Pastor	5/31/2015
Rev Aaron M Strong	Shepherd of the Hills LC Las Vegas NV	Grace LC Milwaukee WI Associate Pastor	5/31/2015
Rev Daniel G Baumler	Christ Our Redeemer LC El Paso TX	New Mission Tyler and Liberty Hill TX Pastor	6/4/2015
Rev Mark R Gartner	St Luke LC Watertown WI	Trinity LC Kaukauna WI Pastor	6/7/2015
Rev Edward L Bryant	St Timothy LC Lombard IL	Living Word LC Petaluma CA Pastor	6/7/2015
Rev Timothy J Westendorf	Abiding Word LC Highlands Ranch CO	Jerusalem LC Morton Grove IL Pastor	6/7/2015

Rev Erich W Westphal	St James LC North Branch MI	Brooklyn LC Brooklyn Park MN Pastor	6/7/2015
Rev Scott W Bergemann	Mt Zion LC Kenosha WI	Redeemer LC Tucson AZ Associate Pastor	6/7/2015
Rev Aaron J Dolan	First LC Racine WI	Shepherd of the Bay LC Lusby MD Pastor	6/7/2015
Rev Wayne R Uhlhorn	Fount of Life LC Colorado Springs CO	Mt Olive LC Las Vegas NV Pastor	6/9/2015
Rev Tyler R Peil	St John LC Stanton NE	St John St James LC Reedsville WI Pastor	6/11/2015
Rev Thomas S Naumann	Peridot LC Peridot AZ Grace LC San Carlos AZ	Our Redeemer LC Wabasha MN Grace LC Nelson WI Pastor Dual parish	6/14/2015
Rev Wesley G Bruss	Good Shepherd LC Cedar Rapids IA	Christ the King LC Jamestown ND St Paul's LC Valley City ND Pastor	6/14/2015
Rev Shaun M Arndt	Good Shepherd LC Holmen WI	Trinity LC Jenera OH Pastor	6/14/2015
Rev Kelly B Huet	St Marcus LC Milwaukee WI	St Andrew LC Middleton WI Associate Pastor	6/14/2015
Rev Nathanael R Scharf	Luther Preparatory School Watertown WI	Trinity LC Watertown WI Associate Pastor	6/15/2015
Rev Michael D Zarling	Epiphany LC Racine WI	Immanuel LC Manitowoc WI Pastor	6/16/2015
Rev Benjamin J Zahn	Amazing Grace LC Myrtle Beach SC	St John's LC Jefferson WI Associate Pastor	6/17/2015
Rev Gerald P Arnold Jr	St Matthew LC Stoddard WI	Bethlehem LC Menomonee Falls WI Associate Pastor	6/17/2015
Rev Gerald P Arnold Jr	St Matthew LC Stoddard WI	St John LC Hillpoint WI Trinity LC Lime Ridge WI Pastor	6/17/2015
Rev Carl W Leyrer	Divine Savior LC Doral FL	Latin America Admin Committee Costa Maya Ministries,	6/18/2015

		Costa Maya, Mexico Pastor	
Rev Kenneth J Fisher Jr	Wisconsin Lutheran High School Milwaukee WI	Manitowoc Lutheran High School Manitowoc WI President	6/20/2015
Rev Joel C Seifert	Shining Mountains LC Bozeman MT	Holy Cross LC Tucson AZ Pastor	6/21/2015
Rev Matthew D Kuske	St Paul LC Lomira WI	St Paul LC Ridgeland-2W WI St John LC Colfax WI Pastor	6/23/2015

Teachers	Current call	New call	Date issued
Mrs Patricia R Koestler		Trinity Lutheran Preschool	5/24/2015
Mrs Stacey L Aguilar		Southern California Lutheran Elementary School Association, Inc. Temecula CA Teacher Grades K-4; one- year call	5/26/2015
Mrs Michelle K Treder		Southern California Lutheran Elementary School Association, Inc. Temecula CA Teacher Grades 5-8; one- year call	5/26/2015
Mrs Jody K Bitter	St Mark LS Bemidji MN	St Mark LS Bemidji MN Teacher One-year half time call	5/31/2015
Mrs Kimberly J Frey		St Bartholomew LS Kawkawlin MI Teacher Preschool / Assistant to Director; one-year half time call	5/31/2015
Mrs Kara L Peek		Redeemer LS Tucson AZ Teacher Grade 2; one- year half time call	6/7/2015
Mrs Jennifer L Carter		St Mark LS Eau Claire WI Teacher Departmentalized Classes; part time call	6/9/2015
Mr Mark S Meyer		Minnesota Valley Lutheran High School New Ulm MN Teacher Social Studies and Coaching	6/11/2015

Mr Mark S Meyer		Immanuel LS Manitowoc WI Teacher Grades 7-8 and Principal; one-year call	6/16/2015
Mrs Kristin K Black		Fox Valley Lutheran High School Appleton WI Teacher One-year; part time call	6/16/2015
Mrs Roberta J Roecker		Grace LS Oshkosh WI Teacher Kindergarten; one-year call	6/17/2015
Miss Deborah A Struck	Faith LS Antioch IL	Faith LS Antioch IL Teacher Early Childhood	6/17/2015
Mrs Stephanie D Halldorson		St Jacobi LS Greenfield WI Teacher Grades 5-8 Departmentalized; one- year three quarter time call	6/21/2015
Mrs Susan M Van Houten		Trinity LS Belle Plaine MN Teacher Grades 3-4; one- year call	6/21/2015
Mrs Rachael L Hinz		St Matthew's LS Oconomowoc WI Teacher Departmentalized Classes; three quarter time call	6/21/2015
Mrs Amy J Dahl		Star of Bethlehem LS New Berlin WI Teacher Grades 5-8 Language Arts; one-year half time call	6/21/2015
Mr Marc J Meihack		Bethany LS Kenosha WI Teacher Grades 5-6 and Athletic Director	6/22/2015
Mrs Jennifer M Berg		Eastside LS Madison WI Teacher Grade 3; one- year call	6/22/2015
Mr Cameron R Ausen		Wisconsin LS-Elementary School (3-5) Racine WI Teacher Grade 6	6/22/2015
Miss Margaret G Rasmussen		Wisconsin LS-Elementary School (3-5) Racine WI Teacher Grade 4	6/22/2015

Mr Timothy J Thies	Bethlehem LS Hortonville WI Teacher Grades 5-6; one- year call	6/23/2015
Mrs Julia A Ebsch	Huron Valley Lutheran High School Westland MI Teacher One-year part time call	6/24/2015
Mr Michael Werni	Illinois Lutheran High School Crete IL Music; one-year provisional call	6/25/2015
Mr Gregory C Kutz	St John LS Watertown WI Teacher Grades 5-6 and Technology Director	6/25/2015
Mr Cameron R Ausen	Lakeside Lutheran High School Lake Mills WI Teacher Technology	6/25/2015
Mr Armin J Schwartz	St John LS Waterloo WI Teacher Grades 5-6; one- year call	6/28/2015
Mrs Patricia A Hemmelman	St Matthew LS Winona MN Teacher Grades 3-4; one- year call	6/28/2015
Mrs Rebecca L Briney	Zion LS Monroe MI Teacher Grades 7-8; one- year call	6/28/2015
Mrs Jenell D Snyder	St Paul LS Wonewoc WI Teacher Grades 3-5 and Athletic Director	6/28/2015
Mrs Rachel B Diehm	First LS La Crosse WI Teacher Grades 7-8 Release Time; one-year part time call	6/28/2015
Mrs Rebecca K Gorte	Friedens LS Kenosha WI Teacher Flex and Music; half time call	6/28/2015
Mrs Amber M Frelitz	Friedens LS Kenosha WI Teacher Principal Release Time; half time call	6/28/2015
Mrs Elizabeth M Roecker	St Peter LS Weyauwega WI	6/28/2015

	Teacher Grade 2; one- year call	
Mr Ryan Radloff	Zion LS Columbus WI Teacher Grades 7-8; one- year call	6/28/2015
Ms Deanna Aiken	Friedens LS Kenosha WI 4K; one-year half time call	6/28/2015
Mrs Jennifer Vik	St Paul LS Fort Atkinson WI Grades 7-8	6/28/2015
Ms Carol Winkler	St Paul LS East Troy WI Grades 3-4; one-year call	6/28/2015

CALLS ACCEPTED

Pastors	Current call	New call	Date accepted
Rev Neil R Varnum	St John LC Enterprise WI	St Paul LC Crandon WI Christ LC Hiles WI Pastor Tri-parish with St John, Enterprise WI	6/23/2015
Rev Don F Frelitz	St John LC Mishicot-7NW WI St John LC Two Rivers-11N WI	Trinity LC Union Grove WI Pastor	6/24/2015
Rev Steven H Prahl	Risen Savior Navarre FL	New Mission Colorado Springs CO Pastor	6/28/2015
Teachers	Current call	New call	Date accepted
Mrs Kathleen M Schroeder		Martin Luther LS Oshkosh WI Teacher Grade 2; one- year call	6/23/2015
Mr David M Ring		Nebraska Evangelical Lutheran High School	6/23/2015
Mrs Rosemary C Leerssen		Salem LS Colorado Springs CO Teacher Grades K-8; one- year call	6/23/2015
Miss Megan L Watson	Redeemer LS Tucson AZ	Redeemer LS Tucson AZ Teacher PreK and Grade 2	6/23/2015

Miss Michelle M Hintz		St John LS Wauwatosa WI Teacher Grade 3; one- year call	6/23/2015
Mrs Megan Bramstedt		St Paul LS Howards Grove WI PreK and K	6/23/2015
Ms Alaina Treichel		St John LS Milwaukee WI Grade 2; one-year provisional call	6/23/2015
Mrs Alissa L Schroeder		St John LS Watertown WI Extended Learning; one- year part time call	6/24/2015
Mrs Kim Marie B Lemke	St John's LS Jefferson WI	Bethany Lutheran Preschool Fort Atkinson WI Teacher Preschool - half time call	6/24/2015
Mr David J Zabel	Ascension LS and Preschool Sarasota FL	Manitowoc Lutheran High School Manitowoc WI Teacher English	6/24/2015
Mrs Janet L Swanson		St Philip LS Milwaukee WI Teacher K4 and K5; one- year call	6/24/2015
Mr Richard E Bakken	St Paul LS Tomah WI	St Paul LS Bangor WI Teacher Grades 7-8 and Principal	6/25/2015
Mrs Susan K Zabel	Ascension LS and Preschool Sarasota FL	Immanuel LS Manitowoc WI Teacher Grades 3-4; one- year part time call	6/28/2015
Mrs Heather L Sulzle		Emanuel LS New London WI Teacher Grade 6; one- year call	6/28/2015
Mrs Elizabeth M Hagedorn	Good Shepherd LS West Bend WI	Good Shepherd LS West Bend WI Teacher Grade 2; one- year call	6/29/2015
Ms Alanna Walker		Immanuel LS Waukegan IL Preschool	6/29/2015

CALLS DECLINED

Pastors	Current call	New call	Date declined

Rev Ryan C Cortright	St Peter LC Modesto CA	Cross of Glory LC Peoria AZ Associate Pastor	6/22/2015
Rev Jeremy A Schulz	Faith LC Tacoma WA	Zion LC Monroe MI Associate Pastor	6/28/2015
Rev Jeremy A Schulz	Faith LC Tacoma WA	Abiding Faith LC Smyrna TN Pastor	6/28/2015

Teachers	Current call	New call	Date declined
Mrs Jennifer L Bunn	St John LS Wrightstown WI	Divine Peace LS Largo MD Teacher Grades 6-8	6/16/2015
Mr Chad M Czerwan	Christ-St John's LS West Salem WI	St John LS Waterloo WI Teacher Grades 5-6 and Athletic Director	6/23/2015
Mr Peter A Iles		Risen Savior LS Milwaukee WI Teacher Grade 8	6/23/2015
Mr Kyle A Seim	St Paul LS Lake Mills WI	St Marcus LS Milwaukee WI Teacher Middle Grades	6/24/2015
Mr Ethan S Hutchinson	Riverview LS Appleton WI	Trinity LS Marshfield WI Teacher Grades 6-8 and Assistant Principal	6/27/2015
Mr Jordan M Schmitzer	Grace LS Oshkosh WI	Immanuel LS Medford WI Teacher Grades 6-8	6/27/2015

RESIGNED

Teachers	Current call	Date resigned
Mrs Lesa L McCauley	Sola Fide LS Lawrenceville GA	6/15/2015

CRM STATUS SUSPENDED

Pastors	Current call	Date suspended
Rev Mark Story	Retired	6/24/2015